Whereas you have committed default in repayment of loan in the above mentioned loan accounts to the secured creditor bank,
the Authorized Officer of the Bank had issued notice under the SARFAESI Act on 19/11/2025, calling upon all of you to repay the
outstanding amount of Rs.1,77,11,389.47 (Rupees One Crore Seventy Seven Lakhs Eleven Thousand Three Hundred
Eighty Nine and Paise Forty Seven Only) as on 18/11/2025. A copy of the notice is also affixed at the premises situated at “Plot
No.42 of the Society known as “Hari Darshan” situated at Katargam, bearing Revenue Survey No.244 Paiki Hissa No.2, T.P.
Scheme No.19 (Katargam), Final Plot No.52, As per document and Final Plot No.82, As per SMC TP of Village-Katargam, Taluka

[...]

Whereas you have committed default in repayment of loan in the above mentioned loan accounts to the secured creditor bank, the
Authorized Officer of the Bank had issued notice under the SARFAESI Act on 19/11/2025, calling upon all of you to repay the
outstanding amount of Rs.43,99,617.45 (Rupees Forty Three Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousand Six Hundred Seventeen and Paise
Forty Five Only) as on 12/11/2025. A copy of the notice is also affixed at the premises situated at “Residential Flat No.404, Block
No.A/B, 4th Floor, with super built up area adms. 893 Sft or 83 SqMtrs, situated in the apartment called “Indiabulls Vatika (on site Vatika